L . .3 Vlu ’
Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. 2014-0233@?1—'[8/ %

AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY
AND FIRESTIK STUDIO 5
TO DESIGN AND IMPLEMENT A DWI AWARENESS CAMPAIGN st

THJS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of this% )@ of
, 2016, by and between Santa Fe County, hereinafter referred to as the
[13 nty’,!

Firestik Studio hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor.”

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2014-0237-
HHS/PL (the Agreement) on March 31, 2014, to provide for Contractor’s design and
implementation of the County’s ongoing DWI Public Awareness Campaign; and

WHEREAS, Article 15 of the Agreement allows the Agreement to be amended by an
instrument in writing signed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement is due to expire July 31, 2016, and the parties
wish to extend the term another year and provide for additional compensation payable to the
Contractor; and

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Article 3.A.2) (Compensation and Invoicing) is amended by inserting a subparagraph “¢”
to read:

c. By Amendment No. 3, the County exercised its option to extend the term of
this Agreement from July 31, 2016 to July 31, 2017. The total amount payable to
the Contractor for the period of July 31, 2016 to July 31, 2017 shall not exceed
$130,000.00, inclusive of NM gross receipts tax. The total amount payable to the
Contractor for the term of this Agreement shall not exceed $540,000.00, inclusive
of NM gross receipts tax.

2. Article 4 (Effective Date and Term), is amended by inserting a subparagraph 4.c
to read:

c. By Amendment No.3, the parties agree to extend the term of this Agreement
from July 31, 2016, to July 31, 2017. The County has the option to extend the
term of this Agreement for a period not to exceed March 31, 2018.

3. All provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by this
Amendment No. 3 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOPF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the last
date of signature by the parties.

"L/vﬂ Date..f_é?_é 6

v

Santa Fe Board of County Commissioners




- -

ARV, N
oo iy,
X “' s m""‘;

Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. 2014-0237-HHS/PL

Date 7 - é ~FAE é

Santa Fe County Clerk

Approved as to form:
et -

I ,__,l._.--"' , /
" Gregory S. Shaffef
Santa Fe County Attorney

Date_‘7/3/1¢

Finance Department:

Carole H. Jaramillo _/ b
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR ..

Date 7{/’ ?f/ 2

Signature

Evetc G ulicte / O WY
Printed name and title




